Dover Select Board
Meeting Agenda
Dover Town Office
Tuesday, October 5, 2021

The meeting will take place in person at Dover Town Office and via Zoom

Please Note: content time is an estimate only
Zoom sign in details below:
Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/|/86800444071?pwd=RIU2WDQ0cDM3d3AWSGREeFNON2tnQT09

Meeting ID: 868 0044 4071 Dial in: 929 205 6099
Password: 052648 Meeting ID: 868 0044 4071

Password: 052648

Regular Meeting Call to Order at 6:30pm

VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

Public Comments:

Highway:
A. Paving Update
B. Handle Road Update

Assessor:
A. Request to Schedule a Special Meeting on Reappraisal

Unfinished Business:
A. Approve Library Sign Permit (Waive Fee)
B. Approve Library Sign Proposal ($745.00)

New Business:
A. Consider 2022 Health Insurance Rates
B. Consider Letter to WDFD from North Branch Fire District

Economic Development:

Review and Sign Landowner Agreements for SOVTA

Town Website Update

Dover Launch Update

Dover Valley Trail A- Cost Proposal Lamoureux & Dickinson ($26,302)
Quarterly Update

moow»

Consent Agenda:
A. Approve the Minutes of September 21, 2021
B. Approve the Warrants of October 2, 2021

FYI:

Trails & Rec Committee Meeting, Oct 12

MOOver Service Comes to Butterfield Common, Oct 18"

Planning Commission Meeting, Oct 25th

Deerfield Valley Stump Jumpers Landowner’s Appreciation Dinner:
Oct 30 at the Roadhouse, 5pm. RSVP by Oct 24"

COow>

Liaison Reports:
Executive Session as needed

Adjournment
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6:30 PM

6:40 PM

6:50 PM

7:00 PM

7:10 PM

7:25 PM

7:40 PM

7:45 PM

7:50 PM
7:55 PM


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86800444071?pwd=RlU2WDQ0cDM3d3AwSGREeFNON2tnQT09

