Dover Select Board Meeting Agenda Dover Town Office Tuesday, October 5, 2021

The meeting will take place in person at Dover Town Office and via Zoom Please Note: content time is an estimate only Zoom sign in details below:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86800444071?pwd=RIU2WDQ0cDM3d3AwSGREeFNON2tnQT09

Meeting ID: 868 0044 4071 Dial in: 929 205 6099
Password: 052648 Meeting ID: 868 0044 4071
Password: 052648

Regular Meeting Call to Order at 6:30pm

XI.

Adjournment

I.	Public Comments:	6:30 PM
II.	Highway: A. Paving Update B. Handle Road Update	6:40 PM
III.	Assessor: A. Request to Schedule a Special Meeting on Reappraisal	6:50 PM
IV.	Unfinished Business: A. Approve Library Sign Permit (Waive Fee) B. Approve Library Sign Proposal (\$745.00)	7:00 PM
V.	New Business: A. Consider 2022 Health Insurance Rates B. Consider Letter to WDFD from North Branch Fire District	7:10 PM
VI.	Economic Development: A. Review and Sign Landowner Agreements for SOVTA B. Town Website Update C. Dover Launch Update D. Dover Valley Trail A- Cost Proposal Lamoureux & Dickinson (\$26,302) E. Quarterly Update	7:25 PM
VII.	Consent Agenda: A. Approve the Minutes of September 21, 2021 B. Approve the Warrants of October 2, 2021	7:40 PM
VIII.	 A. Trails & Rec Committee Meeting, Oct 12th B. MOOver Service Comes to Butterfield Common, Oct 18th C. Planning Commission Meeting, Oct 25th D. Deerfield Valley Stump Jumpers Landowner's Appreciation Dinner: Oct 30 at the Roadhouse, 5pm. RSVP by Oct 24th 	7:45 PM
IX.	Liaison Reports:	7:50 PM
Y	Executive Session as needed	7:55 PM